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DUCATEL
Nosary Publie

Astors,

Alvarex,

Andry,

Armant,

Armstrong,

Armstrong,

Artigue,

Bagcone,

Barrallier,

Beaulieu,

Berges,

Bernard,

Bernard,

INDEX
January-May 1878

4

of French Opera & French
Opera Corp.

Partnerahip Contract

Mr. Peter, to, Plerre

Tanguil
Sale with Redemption

Marianne J., to,
Bartholomew Pico
Mortgage

Jules, to, Widow Henry
Wilason
Sale of Property

John
Meeting of Creditors

John (Succ. of), to,
William H. Mclellan
Sale of Property

Leon, from, Jean Porte
Sele of Property

Widow Prancois, from,
Francis Oberheuser
Sale of Property

Widow Francis, to,
Charlea Bacarisse
Power of Attorney

Charlotte J. (Succ, of)
to, Arthur Dejan
Sale of Property

Pierre, to, Lucien
Duclos,
Sale of Property

Mrs, L.L. , to, Terence
Pieou

‘Sale of Proparty

Elodie Bruniet widow of

Mr, Henri and Miss Eleonore
and Ernest Bernard, to,
Mr. Jean Baptiste Sicard
Sale of Property

Jane

Feb.

Mar,

Jan,

May

Feb.

Feb,

Mar.

Jan.

Mar.

Jan.

31,

20,

19,

24,

14,

27,

11,

25,

26,

30, 1875

26, 1875

17,

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1878

1875

1875

Pages
45

144

224

278

70

154

163

32

219



Biaseini,

Bidegaray,

Billae,

Blache,

Blackburn,

Blanc,

Blondeau,

Blende&u,

Blondeau,

Blondeau,

Brunet,

Budd,

Budd,

B (continued)

Dominique, to, Pierce
Butler
Transfer & Assignment

Jean, to, Mathilde
Gaillard, widow of p.
Raphasl Estrade

Sale of Dairy

Mr. & Mra, Bamard,
to, Misa Marie Billae
Mortgage Obligation

Buphemie, to, louis
Chevalier
Sale of Property

Stewart T, & Daniel
Thompson B
Partition

Samuel P., to, Leopold
Aleix
Mortgage

Widow Adelard (Succ. of)
to, Jacob Huth
Sale of Property

Widow Adelard (Sucec. of)
to, Joseph Zernandez
Sale of Property

Widow Adelard {Suex. of)
to, E.H. Lehmann
Sale of Property

Widow Adelard, (Succ. cf)
to, Louis Mathe
Sale of Property

Theophile Gollain Dominique
Puhol, and Justin
to, Francois Caeimir Carrere
Act of Notoriety

Minors, of wWilliam ¢.
Family Meeting

¥illiam C., to, James P.
Godefroy
Mortgage

Feb,

ApT.

May

Mar.

May

May

May

Apr.

27, 1875

28, 1875

3, 1875

2, 1875

8, 1875

8, 1875

15, 1875

15, 1875

20, 1875

20, 1875

5, 1878

18, 1875

2, 1875

Pages
104

226

237

106

240

114

253

256

261

267

142

174



Caffin,

Caffin,

Canto,

Canenave,

Chapman,

Chevalier,

Claude,

Claus,

Cloud,

Courtney,

Dareantsl,

Darous,

Daunssat,

DeBlanc,

Widew of Charles, Sr.
& Charles Daffin, Jr.
& Elizabeth Swatts
Avoidance of Sale

Mr. & Mra, Charles,
to, widow H. Darcantel
Sale of Property

Frank, from, Joseph Castro
Mortgage

Pierre,Deatrac, to,

Joseph Alexis de la Neuville

Sale of Plantation

Widow Williem F,, to,
Leopold Aleix
Mortgege

louis, from, Euphemie
Blache
Sale of Property

J.’ to, N. Zayas
Lease

Fred W., from, Widow
Pierre Prosper Laperlier
Sale of Property

Theodore Andry et als,
to, widow Bernard Courtney
Sale of Froperty

Widow Bernard, from,
Theodore Andry @loud et els
Sale of Property

Widow H., from, Mr. &
Mrs. Charles Caffin
Sale of Property

Francois, to, Baptiste
Laporte
Mortgage Obligetion

Jules reul, f om, Joseph
Aunguste Girardot
Sale of Property

CeDe Mra., to, Baptiste
Marmouget
Sale of Property

Feb.

May

Feb.

Feb,

Feb,

ApTre.

Apr.

Mar,

May

Feb,

23, 1875

31, 18%5

17, 1875

15, 1875

13, 1875

2, 1875

18, 1875

15, 1875

30, 1875

30, 1875

31, 1878

25, 1875

13, 1875

11, 1875

Pages

89

170

259

73

116

106

82

77

231

231

170

156

250



Degruy,

Dejan,

de la Neuvilloe,

De Latour,

De Lizardi,

Delord,

Derbigny,

Desbona,

Desbons,

Despres,

Dieard,

Dolhonde,

Domingon,

Drouet,

D (continued)

widow Etienne, to,
James P, Godefroy
Mortgage

Arthur,from, (Succ. of)
Charlotte J. Beaulieu
Sale of Property

Joseph Alexia, from,
Plerre Deatrac Cazenave
Sale of Plantation

Lemaitre
Sale of Property

Manuel J. & Michel G,
from, The Consolidated
Association of Planters
of Louisiana

Release of lMortgage

Bernard, to, Plerre
Eastebenet
Mortgage

Charlee 4, (Est. of)
Inventory

Baptiste, from, Albert
Plernas
Sale of Property

Baptiste, to, Francois
Deabons
Mortgage

Angustin, to, Mrs. D.
Touert
Sale of Property

Benjamin, to, Widow Denis
Foriaaier
Sale of Property

Mre. Pierre L. & Mra. Noel
B. Dolhonde, to,

(Suce. of) Charles Z
Dexrbigny

Renunication

widow Victor, to, widow
Pierre L. Neel
Sale of Froperty

J. B,A., from, A.Rochereau
‘% Co.
Release of Mortgage

ApPTa

Jane

Feb.

Apr.

Apr.

Mar.

Jan.

Mar.

Mar.

Feb.

May

Jan,.

Jan.

ApTe

26,

15,

15,

20,

13,

31,

10,

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

21, 1875

30,

7, 1875

1875

Pages
201

73

215

213

149

19

119

168

22

40

200



Dubois,

Dubos,

Duclos,

Dapay,

Dapuy,

Duvearnay,

Elie,

Bureka,

Ferrer,

Forissaier,

Fouert,

Flower,

France,

D (continued)

pmund, to, Frederick
Baumgartner
Power of Attorney ApT.

Gabriel, & Pierre Pujoulet
Partit ion May

lucien, from, Pierre
Bergea
Sale of Property Mar,

Miss Josephine

Teatsment Jan.

Jean, to, Guillaume Nothe
Mo rtgage Feb.

Mra. NMoliere , Mary Rose,

& Louis Brown, %o,

Mrs, John Mullahy

Sale of Property May

Mary Waller, wife of

Adolphe and Armon E,

Blackman

Agreement Jan,

Association of louisiana
Charter of Incorporation Jan.

Cayetano, to, Mr. lLeon Ferrer
Sale of Cafe Jan.

Widow Denis, from, Benjamin
Diard .
Sale of Property May

Mrs..D., from, Augustin Despres
Sale of Property Feb.

Richard, from, Mrs. Louis Martin
Pale of Property Mar.

Anselme, to, Fimmin France
Delagation Feb,

3, 1875

20, 1875

30, 1875

9, 1875

8, 1875

10, 1875

14, 1875

29, 1875

23, 1875

8, 1875

10, 1875

30, 1875

1, 1875

Pages
176

264

163

60

246

11

36

25

243

161

52



girardot,

Glynn,

Gouzenne,

Guerrier,

Heran,
Hernandez,
Heyl,
Hoehn, :
Huth,

Hyatt,

Jane,

Jones,

Koek,
Koeningiser,

Kuntz,

Joseph Anguste, to,
Julea Paul Daussat
Sale of Froperty

Mra * Maﬂ in’ tO ’
Amede® Ducatel Jr.
Mortgage

Aguatin
Testament

Msnuel, to, Jean B.
Desprats
¥ortgage

Jean B. & Augustin Duvel
to, William Edger Robert

Sgle of Properties

Joseph, from, {(Succ. of)
widow Adelard Blondeau

Sale of Property

william, te, Louis R.

lLassinot

Sale of Hardware Store

Henry, from, Wuguste

Schlenker
Sale of Property

Jacob, from, (Succ. of)
widow Adelard Blondeau

8ale of Property

Widow S., to, Henry le

Gendre
Mar tgage

Juan & Mies Eliza Tribout

Marriage Contract

Henry, from, William Wellace

Sale of Property

Barbara, to, Mrs.M.McGinnis

Leane

Charles, to, lLouis Fages
Sale of Grocery Store

Nicholas F., from, smedee
Ducateld Release of Mortg.

Mar.

May

Apr.

Mey

Feb,

May

Mar,

Feb.

Apr.

13,

30,

16,

18,

15,

6,"

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

27, 1875

15, 1875

3,

8,

1875

1879

25, 1875

6, 1875

20,

17,

1875

1875

Pages

250

229

222

139

256

196

28l

253

178

62

275

112

a7

221



Laboux,

Lafitte,

Lafon,

Laperlier,

Larche,

Larrieu,

Larrieu,

Larsen,
Larsen,

LeBaron,

Lee,

Lee,

Lebmann,

Lemaitre,

Lestelle,

~x

Catherine Verneck, widow

of ¥r. Prosper
to, Mr. Cambuston
Release

Mr. Jean
Testament

Thomy, from, Louis A.
Preaderea
Sale of Property

Widow Plerre Prosper
to, Fred W. Claus
Sale of Property

Mrs. Valsin, to,
Anedee Ducatel Jr.
Mortgage

Mr, Joseph, to, Mr.

Plerre Burmsu

Sale of Grocery Store

Joseph, to, Guillaume
Villeneuve
Power of Attorney

George (Minor)
Femily Meeting

George, to, Henry Bittern
Sale of Righta, Title & etc.

Charles, to, Williem A.LeBaron

Power of Attorney

Thomas B, (Succ. of)
Inventory

Eliza R., to, Jamea H.
Crover
Power of Attorney

Thomas B., (Succ, of)
Supplemental Inventory

E.H., from, (Succ. of)
ddelard Blondeau
§alo of Property

Jean A,, from, Mearie
Delatour
“ale of Property

Jean, to, Jean M., Laporte

Morggege

Jan.

Jane.

ApTr.

Feb.

Apre

Mear.

Mar.

Jan,

Feb.

Jan,

Feb,

Apr,

May

Apr .

ApT.

31, 1875

19, 1875

30, 1875

15, 1875

6, 1875

3, 1875

24, 1875

11, 1875

27, 1875

2, 1875

15, 1875

4, 1875

5, 1875

20, 1875

9, 1875

10, 1875

Pages

50

16

77

198

108

151

101

123

180

183

261

205

207



Isuge,

Ioustan,

Mc Lellan,

Mansion,

Marmouget,

Marque,

Marrec,

Martin,

Maxtin,

Martin,

Masquieres,

Mathe,

Meissel,

L {continued)

Joseph, from, P.A,
Martin
Sale of Property May

Jean, 10, Jean Vergew
Transfer of Righte Feb.

Williem H., from, (Succ. of)
John Armstrong
Sale of Property May

Joseph, to, Antonino
Liuzea
Sale of Grocery Store Mar.

Baptiste, from, Mra, C.D.
Deblane
Sele of Property Feb.

Jacques, & Domingo Pouy
t0, Guillaume Villeneuve
Sale of Property Apr.

Pierre Augustin, to, Jean
B. Trescazes
Mor tgage Feb.

Leon, to, Leon Martin her
husband '
Power of Attorney Mar,

Mrs. louis , to, Richard
Flower
Sale of Property Mar,

P.As, to, Joseph Louge
Sale of Property May

}ean , from, Deaire
Cregoire
Release of Mortgage Feb.

Louis, from, (Succ. of)
Widow Adelard Blondeau
Sale of Property May

Lazarre end Philemon,
to, Jean Plerre Corne
Mortgage Obligation Apr.

22, 1875

15,

1875

27, 1875

11,

10,

18,

30,

30,

22,

26,

20,

16,

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

Pages
a71

80

278

110

g1l

160

161

271

97

267

217



M (cont inued)

Miltehderger, Guatave, to, Hippolyte
Cally
Lease Mar. 31, 1875

Morgan, Samuel, to, Amedee Ducatel
Mortgage Feb. 10, 1875

Mossy, Jules,
Registration of Documents May 29, 1875

Mouton, Felicia, to, James P.
Godefroy
Mortgage May 80, 1875

Mullahy, John, {(Mrs.), from, Mrs.
Moliere Duvernay, Mary Rose
& IDuis Brown, & MNrs,
Antoine Jonsu

Sale of Property May 10, 1875
N
Neel, Widow Pierre L., from,
Widow Victor Domingon
Sale ¢of Property Jan. 30, 1875
Neel, Widow Plerre louis, to,

Marie Felicie Neel divorced
wife of Sslvador Leyes
Sale of Property Apr. 30, 1875

Ney, Francois, to, Charles Repetto _
Mortgage Feb. 25, 1875

Kott, William A, {minor)
Family MKeéeting. Jan, 9, 1875

Nott, Williem A, (Est. of )"minor"®
Inventory Jen, 22, 1875

Oberheuser, Francis, to, Widow Francdds
Bacon
Sale of Property Feb. 2, 1875

Oater, Joseph, to, Angust
Schlincker
Sale of Property ipr. 10, 1875

Pages

178

66

a87

269

246

40

235

94

209



Possen,

Picoun,

Piernas,

Pinsard,

Pinsard,

Pomes,

Porte,

Porte,

Poueeh,

Praderes,

Randon,

Renand,

Robert,

Sauton,

Widow Victor, to,
James Walsh
Leane

Terence, from, Mrs.
L.k. Bernard
Sale of Property

Albvert, to, Mr,. Baptiste
Desbons
Sale of Property

Mra., Isidore &,, from,
Charles Caffin Jr.
Release of Nortgage

Mrs, Isidore K., to,
Pierre Pouech®
“ale of Property

Bextrand, to, Joseph
Larrieu
Ddlegation

Jean, from, (Succ. of)
fean Toulandou Jr.
ale of Property

Jean, to, feon Artigue
Sale of Prdperty

Pierre, from, Mrs. Isidre
B, Pinsard
Sale of Property

louis A,,to, Thomy Lafon
Sale of Property

Francis
Declarat ion

Widow Clement, to,
Armand Pellerin
Mortgage

William Edgar , from,
mgustin Duval, & Jean
B. Heran

Sale of Properties

C.M, Minors, & L.A.
Family Meeting

Feb.,

Jan.

Mar.

Jan.

Jan.

Mar.

Janh.

Feb.

Jan.

@ro

Feb,

May

Mar.

Mar,

23, 1875

26, 1875

13, 1875

26, 1875

30, 1875

24, 1875

16, 1875

11, 1875

30, 1875

30, 1875

26, 1875

22, 1875

18, 1875

30, 1875

Pages

91

32

119

35

42

153

13

70

42

253

99

e73

139

158



Seuton,

Schlincker,
Sehlenker,

Sicard,

Smith,

Trene,

Tribout,

foulandou,

Valkenburg,

Villeneuve,

Vincent,
Vincent,

Vincent,

Viple,

8 (continued)

Iouis A., to, Auguste
Ferrandou
Mortgage

August, from, Joseph Oster

Sale of Property

Auguste, to, Henry Hoebn
Sale of Property

Jeecn Baptiste, from, Eloide

Brunet, widow of Henri

Bernard and Miss Eleonore &

Ernest Bernard
Sagle of Property

Louise , wife of Alex Smith

to, louis A, Praderes
Mortgage

Adolphe, to, Joseph

Bourens, & Dominigue Boireau

Exchange,

Eliza, Legitimation of her
children Alphonsine & Paul

Legitmation

Jean Jr, (Succ. of), to,
Jean Porte
S8agle of Property

Julea, to, Jules MNoblom
Procurat ion

Guillaume, from, Jacques
Merque & Domingc Pouy
Sale of Property

Jean & Fmnile Harris
Partition

Francois,
Testament

Honorine Theas, wife of
Francois
Testament

Louis,& Alexandre Labry
Agreement of Partnership

May

Mar.

Mar,

Feb,

Jan.

May

ApTe

Feb.

Mar,

9

10, 1875

27,

17,

30,

18,

11,

10,

3,

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

1875

29, 1875

29’

26,

1875

1875

Pages
203

209

281

219

166

146

59

211

57

_27

228

157



Wallace,

Wilson,

Wink,

William, to, Henry Jones
Sale of Property May

Widow Henry, to, Jules
Armant
Sale of Froperty Apr,

Wilhelm, to, Charles Lafitte
Mortegage May

25, 1875

24,, 1875

28, 1875

Pages
275

224
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